TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the registration number, U.S. Reg. No. 1,583,811, previously recorded on Reel 002193 Frame 419. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stinson Seafood Company, L.P.		110/24/2000 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
Street Address:	778 Main Street
City:	South Portland
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583811	NEPTUNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159234466

Email: dallspach@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Silver
Address Line 1: 1101 Market Street
Address Line 2: 2600 Aramark Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryna S. Silver
Signature:	/brynasilver/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0511

900022710

Date:	04/08/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=Stinson cover sheet#page1.tif source=Stinson cover sheet#page2.tif source=Stinson cover sheet#page3.tif source=Stinson cover sheet#page4.tif source=Stinson cover sheet#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0512

12-13-2000 I JARRAH HARI INNA MANI EKAN MUJULAN RAMI ANDI AND FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027 11-24-2000 101548451 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type xx New xx Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Effective Date onth Day Year 3 31 2000 Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Stinson Seafood Company, L.P. Name 10 24 2000 Formerly General Partnership Individual Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 773 Main Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) South Portland Maine State/Country Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 OP

275.00 OP

00000159 75349925

2/11/2000 DBYRNE

1 FC:48

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Delaware

document from Assignment.)

FCRM PTO- Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0851-0027	-1613B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202 857	6389
Name	Michael A. Grow	
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC	
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 2
	Including any attachments.	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	if additional numbers attached
Trad	lemark Application Number(s) Registration N	
75/349925	75/978746 1135224 1488678	`
	770058 1679557	89149
	541542 1538316	1538811
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	12
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3	15.
Deposit A	F Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Count	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-2300		
- -v	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement ar	nd Signature	
attach indica	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are attect herein.	e authorized, as
Name o	r/Sir_Legal Assistant / Victor No.	ovember 20, 2000 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0514

FORM PTO-16 8C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Stinson Seafood Company, L.P. Month Day Year 10 24 2000
Formerly
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Stinson Seafood (2000), Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1615039

TRADEMARK

Di

11-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STINSON SEAFOOD COMPANY, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, having an address of 1 Edwards Street, Bath, Maine 04530, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks shown in the attached Schedule A which it has registered or applied to register in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, STINSON SEAFOOD (2000), INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 778 Main Street, South Portland, Maine 04106 acquired all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations and/or applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the assets associated with the marks as of March 31, 2000;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, nunc pro tune as March 31, 2000.

STINSON SEAFOOD COMPANY, L.P.

BY STINSON SEAFOOD, INC. 178

GEORGIA PARTNER.

By CILLARY | CLUBALIAN

Printed Name (CHAMIN) | KLINGAMAN

Title [REDENT]

Date 10/24/00

H:\WP\HOME\eth\stinson.asg

SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark Name	App. No.	Reg. No.
Acadia Admiral Admiral Design Beach Cliff Bulldog Bulldog Design Commander Mooseabec Neptune Neptune Neptune	75/349,925 75/978,746	1,135,224 1,488,678 1,683,898 0,770,058 1,679,557 0,089,149 0,541,542 1,538,316 1,538,811 /,583,8//
Possum Brand Design	-,,	1,615,039 4/8/05

TRADEMARK